
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1410

ANSWERED ON 10th FEBRUARY, 2022


USE OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES IN GOVERNMENT OFFICES


1410.   SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI:

            SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY:

            SHRI BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH:

            SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV:

            SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL:

            SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of vehicles in use by the Government and the number of electrical vehicles out of the said vehicles;

(b) whether the Government proposes to use hundred per cent electrical vehicles for official purposes;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the estimated cost to achieve the said target; and

(d) the number of charging stations for electric vehicles set up so far in the Government office premises?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) The total number of vehicles in use by the Government/Government agencies and the number of electrical vehicles out of the said vehicles as on 04.02.2022 is mentioned in Annexure-I.


(b) and (c) No such proposal.


(d) Details of state wise electric vehicle charging stations set up within the Government premises in the country is mentioned in Annexure-II.


ANNEXURE I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1410 ANSWERED ON 10TH FEBRUARY, 2022 ASKED BY SHRI PRATAP

CHANDRA SARANGI, SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY, SHRI BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH, SHRI

RAM KRIPAL YADAV, SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL, SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA REGARDING USE

OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES IN GOVERNMENT OFFICES.


S No Government Agency/Dept. Total number of

vehicles in use by the

Government

Number of electrical

vehicles out of the

vehicles used by the

Government

1 AUTONOMOUS BODY 37573 755

2 CENTRAL GOVERNMENT 98461 578

3 GOVT UNDERTAKING 164748 1273

4 LOCAL AUTHORITY 29083 1352

5 POLICE DEPARTMENT 16117 3

6 STATE GOVERNMENT 386758 1237

7 STATE TRANSPORT

CORP/DEPT

114804 186

  GRAND TOTAL 847544 5384

Note: -

1. The above figure pertains to the number of vehicles registered in the name of Government/

Government agencies.

2. The details given are for digitized vehicle records as per centralized Vahan 4 ; data for Andhra Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Telangana, and Lakshadweep have not been provided as they are not in centralized Vahan 4.


 ANNEXURE II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 1410 ANSWERED ON 10TH FEBRUARY, 2022 ASKED BY SHRI PRATAP

CHANDRA SARANGI, SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY, SHRI BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH, SHRI

RAM KRIPAL YADAV, SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL, SHRI ANIL FIROJIYA REGARDING USE

OF ELECTRIC VEHICLES IN GOVERNMENT OFFICES.

S.NO Name of State Electric Vehicle Charging Stations in

Government Premises (Nos.)

1 Andhra Pradesh 24

2 Bihar 01

3 Chhattisgarh 04

4 Delhi 17

5 Goa  01

6 Karnataka 02

7 Kerala 12

8 Madhya Pradesh 07

9 Maharashtra  09

10 Meghalaya 04

11 Rajasthan 02

12 Telangana 26

13 Uttar Pradesh 03

14 Uttarakhand 03

15 West Bengal 01

  Total 116
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